29.08.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 168 Alan McHattie
2nd 56 Bill McKnight
3rd 241 Charlie Milne
4th 106 Hamish Buchanan
5th 68 Tommy Gilchrest
6th 17 William Walker
7th 80 Junior Jackson
8th 244 Jimmy Low
Heat 2
1st 168 Alan McHattie
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan
3rd 56 Bill McKnight
4th 68 Tommy Gilchrest
5th 17 William Walker
6th 58 Andrew Graham
7th 244 Jimmy Low
8th 110 Andy Nelson
Final
1st 168 Alan McHattie
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan
3rd 56 Bill McKnight
4th 241 Charlie Milne
5th 68 Tommy Gilchrest
6th 110 Andy Nelson
7th 123 Hugh Brown
8th 109 lJohn Bell
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 16 James Docherty
2nd 46 Stephen Henderson

3rd 12 Billy McLeod

4th 235 Duncan Robertson
5th 21 Graeme McAlpine
6th 65 Ronald Grant

7th 236 lan Robertson

8th 39 Mike Robertson

= N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON

F2
Heat 1
1st 100 George MacMillan Jnr
2nd 676 Steve Gateley
3rd 722 Paul Broatch
4th 744 Russell Taylor
5th 49 Eric Moore
6th 542 Ernie Reay
7th 33 Keith Stanford
8th 7 Jimmy Moodie
Heat 2
1st 676 Steve Gateley
2nd 744 Russell Taylor
3rd 542 Ernie Reay
4th 49 Eric Moore
5th 725 Brian Robson
6th 46 Peter Forsyth
7th 736 George Fulton
8th 671 Ernie Swinburn
Final
1st 100 George MacMillan Jnr
2nd 676 Steve Gateley
3rd 744 Russell Taylor
4th 542 Ernie Reay
5th 49 Eric Moore
6th 517 Mel Million
7th 33 Keith Stanford
8th 7 Jimmy Moodie

Grand National

1st 676 Steve Gateley

2nd 744 Russell Taylor

3rd 49 Eric Moore

4th 33 Keith Stanford

5th 542 Ernie Reay

6th 7 Jimmy Moodie

7th 517 Mel Million

8th 177 John Gilchrist
Heat 2

1st 16 James Docherty

2nd 46 Stephen Henderson

3rd 235 Duncan Robertson

4th 21 Graeme McAlpine

5th 2 Andy Young

6th 57 Liam Murray

7th 12 Billy McLeod

8th 65 Ronald Grant

= N WA UL ON®

=N WA U ON ®

=N WA UION®

= N WA U1 ON ®

Hot Rods
SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP

1st 23 Doug Farrer
2nd 299 Davey Philp

3rd 19 Alan Sibbald
4th 112 Greg Cocker

5th 4 Ronnie Mclaren
6th 207 John McWilliam
7th NOF

8th NOF

Heat 1

1st 23 Doug Farrer
2nd 299 Davey Philp

3rd 127 Alex Grant

4th 112 Greg Cocker

5th 4 Ronnie MclLaren
6th 66 lan Dickie

7th NOF

8th NOF
Final

1st 299 Davey Philp

2nd 127 Alex Grant

3rd 23 Doug Farrer

4th 112 Greg Cocker

5th 4 Ronnie Mclaren
6th 66 lan Dickie

7th NOF

8th NOF

R N W A U1 ON

102
168
106
56
68
241
17
110
123
58
244
80
109
90
12
40
152

88

299
23
112

127
19
66

207
87
31

154
27
102

16
46
235
21
12

65
57
236
39
28
74
64
27

20 cars
Gordon Anderson
Alan McHattie
Hamish Buchanan
Bill McKnight
Tommy Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
William Walker
Andy Nelson
Hugh Brown
Andrew Graham
Jimmy Low
Junior Jackson
John Bell
Gordon Leithhead
John Hamilton
Jimmy Sinclair
Angel Dillon
Alan Simpson
Jock Threadgall
Jimmy Ritchie

14 cars
Davey Philp
Doug Farrer
Greg Cocker
Ronnie MclLaren
Alex Grant
Alan Sibbald
lan Dickie
John McWiilliam
N/A
John Boyd
Charlie Brown
lan Headley
Brian Murdoch
Ronnie McKenzie

14 cars
James Docherty
Stephen Henderson
Duncan Robertson
Graeme McAlpine
Billy McLeod
Andy Young
Ronald Grant
Liam Murray
lan Robertson
Mike Robertson
David Allan
Alistair King
John Fortune
Archie Murray
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676
744
100
49
542
33
517

722
725
46
736
671
177
10
41
43
81
600
601
678
751
943
673
51
70
762
712
944
899

31 cars htl ht2 cons final

Steve Gateley 7 8 14
Russell Taylor 5 7 12
George MacMillanJnr 8 16
Eric Moore 4 5 8
Ernie Reay 3 6 10
Keith Stanford 2 4
Mel Million 6
Jimmy Moodie 1 2
Paul Broatch

Brian Robson 4

Peter Forsyth 3

George Fulton 2

Ernie Swinburn 1

John Gilchrist
Alex Craig
Gordon McDougall
Billy Johnston
Steve Riley

Rod Avon

lan Smart

Joe Parrington
Les Smart

Les Brown

Errol Johnston
Tim Lish

John Lothian
Phill Hiles

Bill Paxton
Terry Weighell
Tony Butterfield
Bob Creamer
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37
31
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04.09.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 106
2nd 9
3rd 68
4th 244
5th 110
6th 113
7th 2
8th 17
Heat 2
1st 241
2nd 9
3rd 56
4th 68
5th 244
6th 110
7th 17
8th 218
Final
1st 241
2nd 244
3rd 218
4th 68
5th 2
6th 125
7th 90
8th
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 21
2nd 46
3rd 12
4th 57
5th 65
6th 2
7th 16
8th 235

Hamish Buchanan
Jock Threadgall
Tommy Gilchrest
Jimmy Low

Andy Nelson
George Kerr

Alan Simpson
William Walker

Charlie Milne
Jock Threadgall
Bill McKnight
Tommy Gilchrest
Jimmy Low
Andy Nelson
William Walker
Jimmy Duncan

Charlie Milne
Jimmy Low
Jimmy Duncan
Tommy Gilchrest
Alan Simpson
Ivor Thomson
Gordon Leithhead
NOF

Graeme McAlpine
Stephen Henderson
Billy McLeod

Liam Murray
Ronald Grant

Andy Young

James Docherty
Duncan Robertson

= N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

49 Eric Moore
744 Russell Taylor
722 Paul Broatch
46 Peter Forsyth
542 Ernie Reay
177 John Gilchrist
673 Errol Johnston
33 Keith Stanford

49 Eric Moore

33 Keith Stanford
46 Peter Forsyth
722 Paul Broatch
744 Russell Taylor
542 Ernie Reay
177 John Gilchrist
546 Terry Parker

7 Jimmy Moodie

49 Eric Moore
744 Russell Taylor
46 Peter Forsyth
546 Terry Parker
722 Paul Broatch
542 Ernie Reay
177 John Gilchrist

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

49 Eric Moore

33 Keith Stanford
46 Peter Forsyth
744 Russell Taylor
542 Ernie Reay

70 John Lothian
43 Billy Johnston

NOF

2 Andy Young
12 Billy McLeod
65 Ronald Grant

46 Stephen Henderson

235
38
21

E59

Duncan Robertson

Gordon Ritchie

Graeme McAlpine
#N/A

= N WA U ON®

= N WA U ON ®

=N WA UION®

= N WA U1 ON ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
Ist 299
2nd 23
3rd 112
4th 66
5th 127
6th 208
7th 154
8th 423
Heat 2
1st 66
2nd 112
3rd 299
4th 23
5th 4
6th 208
7th 127
8th 423
Final
1st 112
2nd 23
3rd 208
4th 299
5th 423
6th 127
7th 66
8th

Davey Philp

Doug Farrer

Greg Cocker

lan Dickie

Alex Grant
Graham Cotterrell
lan Headley

Brian Middlemiss

lan Dickie

Greg Cocker
Davey Philp

Doug Farrer
Ronnie McLaren
Graham Cotterrell
Alex Grant

Brian Middlemiss

Greg Cocker

Doug Farrer
Graham Cotterrell
Davey Philp

Brian Middlemiss
Alex Grant

lan Dickie

NOF

241
244
68

218

106
110
56
125
90
17
113

112
23
299
208
66
127
423

154

12
46
2
21
65
21
57
235
38
16
E59

0 pts TBA cars
Charlie Milne
Jimmy Low
Tommy Gilchrest
Jock Threadgall
Jimmy Duncan
Alan Simpson
Hamish Buchanan
Andy Nelson

Bill McKnight
Ivor Thomson
Gordon Leithhead
William Walker
George Kerr

0 pts TBA cars
Greg Cocker

Doug Farrer
Davey Philp
Graham Cotterrell
lan Dickie

Alex Grant

Brian Middlemiss
Ronnie MclLaren
lan Headley

11 cars
Billy McLeod
Stephen Henderson
Andy Young
Graeme McAlpine
Ronald Grant
Graeme McAlpine
Liam Murray
Duncan Robertson
Gordon Ritchie
James Docherty

#N/A
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ht3 final
16
14
10
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ht3 final
16
14
10
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4
6
8

total
13
12

final

total

24
23
21

total

29
26
24
18
17
12
10
4
2

49
744
46
7
722
33
542
546
177
70
673
43

0 pts TBA cars
Eric Moore
Russell Taylor
Peter Forsyth
Jimmy Moodie
Paul Broatch
Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay
Terry Parker
John Gilchrist
John Lothian
Errol Johnston
Billy Johnston
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total
38
28
27




18.09.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 241
2nd 91
3rd 2
4th 17
5th 58
6th 285
7th 122
8th 219
Heat 2
1st 241
2nd 109
3rd 171
4th 285
5th 17
6th 58
7th 122
8th 219
Final
1st 106
2nd 109
3rd 241
4th 285
5th 58
6th 188
7th 29
8th
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 46
2nd 2
3rd 16
4th 21
5th 235
6th 57
7th 39
8th 12

Charlie Milne
Garry Nimmo
Alan Simpson
William Walker
Andrew Graham
Robert Stewart
George Robertson
George Forrest

Charlie Milne
John Bell

Tommy Davidson
Robert Stewart
William Walker
Andrew Graham
George Robertson
George Forrest

Hamish Buchanan
John Bell

Charlie Milne
Robert Stewart
Andrew Graham
Ronnie Ford

Sid Threadgall
NOF

Stephen Henderson
Andy Young

James Docherty
Graeme McAlpine
Duncan Robertson
Liam Murray

Mike Robertson
Billy McLeod

= N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

16

12
10

N & O ®

= N W A U1 ON

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

600
944
177
744
517
33
49
736

177
600
944
744
33
100
517
762

177
744
517
33
673
944
600
46

Rod Avon
Terry Weighell
John Gilchrist
Russell Taylor
Mel Million
Keith Stanford
Eric Moore
George Fulton

John Gilchrist
Rod Avon
Terry Weighell
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford

George MacMillan Jnr

Mel Million
Phill Hiles

John Gilchrist
Russell Taylor
Mel Million
Keith Stanford
Errol Johnston
Terry Weighell
Rod Avon
Peter Forsyth

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

944
744
600
177
46
a4
43
517

16
57
235
65
28
12
299
38

Terry Weighell
Russell Taylor
Rod Avon

John Gilchrist
Peter Forsyth
Alistair Forsyth
Billy Johnston
Mel Million

James Docherty
Liam Murray
Duncan Robertson
Ronald Grant
David Allan

Billy McLeod
Gillian Philip
Gordon Ritchie

= N WA U ON®

= N WA U ON ®

=N WA UION®

= N WA U1 ON ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 31
2nd 112
3rd 299
4th 66
5th 19
6th 127
7th 4
8th 154
Heat 2
Ist 299
2nd 112
3rd 23
ath 127
5th 19
6th 4
7th 154
8th 208
Final
Ist 299
2nd 112
3rd 23
ath 127
5th 4
6th 1
7th 154
8th 208

John Boyd

Greg Cocker
Davey Philp

lan Dickie

Alan Sibbald
Alex Grant
Ronnie McLaren
lan Headley

Davey Philp

Greg Cocker

Doug Farrer

Alex Grant

Alan Sibbald
Ronnie MclLaren
lan Headley
Graham Cotterrell

Davey Philp

Greg Cocker

Doug Farrer

Alex Grant
Ronnie McLaren
N/A

lan Headley
Graham Cotterrell

= N W A U1 ON

241
109
285
106
58
17
91
188

171
122
29
219
69
153
113
161
217
31
244
168

299

112
23

127

19
31
154

66
208
37

21 cars
Charlie Milne
John Bell
Robert Stewart
Hamish Buchanan
Andrew Graham
William Walker
Garry Nimmo
Ronnie Ford
Alan Simpson
Tommy Davidson
George Robertson
Sid Threadgall
George Forrest
Russell Scott
Graham Collins
George Kerr
Colin Birtley
Harry Denholm
N/A
Jimmy Low
Alan McHattie

12 cars
Davey Philp
Greg Cocker
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant
Ronnie MclLaren
Alan Sibbald
John Boyd
lan Headley
N/A
lan Dickie
Graham Cotterrell
lan Simpson
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ht3 final
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total
28
21
18
16
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total
30

177
744
944
600
517
33
673
46
100
44
43
49
762
736
546
899
62
41

16
235
57
46

21
65
12
28
39
299
38
27
20
236
32
27

64

18 cars
John Gilchrist
Russell Taylor
Terry Weighell
Rod Avon
Mel Million
Keith Stanford
Errol Johnston
Peter Forsyth

George MacMillan Jnr

Alistair Forsyth
Billy Johnston

Eric Moore

Phill Hiles

George Fulton
Terry Parker

Tony Butterfield
Derek Donaldson
Gordon McDougall

19 cars
James Docherty
Duncan Robertson
Liam Murray
Stephen Henderson
Andy Young
Graeme McAlpine
Ronald Grant
Billy McLeod
David Allan
Mike Robertson
Gillian Philip
Gordon Ritchie
Archie Murray
Andrew Young
lan Robertson
N/A
Archie Murray
Scott Haig
John Fortune
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31
27
25
19

[y
~N

O OO0 O R R NNWWOOO®




26.09.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 171
2nd 106
3rd 168
4th 244
5th 17
6th 285
7th 109
8th 29
Heat 2
1st 109
2nd 29
3rd 168
4th 17
5th 285
6th 10
7th 219
8th 122
Final
1st 106
2nd 168
3rd 69
4th 91
5th 29
6th 58
7th 161
8th
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 16
2nd 46
3rd 12
4th 57
5th 65
6th 235
7th 2
8th 17

21 cars

Tommy Davidson
Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Jimmy Low
William Walker
Robert Stewart
John Bell

Sid Threadgall

John Bell

Sid Threadgall
Alan McHattie
William Walker
Robert Stewart
Jim Nightingale
George Forrest
George Robertson

Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Russell Scott
Garry Nimmo

Sid Threadgall
Andrew Graham
Colin Birtley

NOF

21 cars

James Docherty
Stephen Henderson
Billy McLeod

Liam Murray
Ronald Grant
Duncan Robertson
Andy Young
Gordon Alexander

= N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

766
41
49

542

177

517
944

177
555
542
766
517
41
939
33

766
944
177
939
555
744
542
33

21 cars

Pete Hobson
Gordon McDougall
Eric Moore

Ernie Reay

John Gilchrist
Jimmy Moodie
Mel Million

Terry Weighell

John Gilchrist
Dave Walton

Ernie Reay

Pete Hobson

Mel Million
Gordon McDougall
Dennis Whitfield
Keith Stanford

Pete Hobson
Terry Weighell
John Gilchrist
Denis Whitfield
Dave Walton
Russell Taylor
Ernie Reay
Keith Stanford

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

939
555
766
944
744
177
542
7

46
57
65
12
236

Dennis Whitfield
Dave Walton
Pete Hobson
Terry Weighell
Russell Taylor
John Gilchrist
Ernie Reay
Jimmy Moodie

Stephen Henderson
Liam Murray
Ronald Grant

Billy McLeod

lan Robertson
Scott Haig

NOF

NOF

= N WA U ON®

= N WA U ON ®

=N WA UION®

= N WA U1 ON ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
Ist 299
2nd 208
3rd 127
4th 154
5th 23
6th 4
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 127
2nd 23
3rd 299
4th 154
5th 208
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 154
2nd 299
3rd 127
4th 4
5th 208
6th
7th
8th

12 cars

Davey Philp
Graham Cotterrell
Alex Grant

lan Headley

Doug Farrer
Ronnie MclLaren
NOF

NOF

Alex Grant

Doug Farrer
Davey Philp

lan Headley
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

NOF

lan Headley
Davey Philp

Alex Grant
Ronnie MclLaren
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

NOF

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

168
106
29
69
109
91
17
171
285
58
244
161
10
219
122
222

241
68
123
177
12
90
93
152
160
218

299
154
127
208

23
112
37
66
19

27 cars
Alan McHattie
Hamish Buchanan
Sid Threadgall
Russell Scott
John Bell
Garry Nimmo
William Walker
Tommy Davidson
Robert Stewart
Andrew Graham
Jimmy Low
Colin Birtley
Jim Nightingale
George Forrest
George Robertson
Fraser Dunlop
Jock Threadgall
Charlie Milne
Tommy Gilchrest
Hugh Brown
Alex Jones
John Hamilton
Gordon Leithhead
Gordon Anderson
Angel Dillon
Martin Johnson
Jimmy Duncan

10 cars
Davey Philp
lan Headley
Alex Grant
Graham Cotterrell
Ronnie MclLaren
Doug Farrer
Greg Cocker
lan Simpson
lan Dickie
Alan Sibbald
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final
14
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10

final
14
16
12
8
10

total
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total

766
177
555
944
939
542
41
744
49
517

60
33
43
100
546
62
762
676
899
66
673

46
57
12
65
16
236
235

17
27
28
299
21
20
61
74
64
39

22 cars
Pete Hobson
John Gilchrist
Dave Walton
Terry Weighell
Dennis Whitfield
Ernie Reay
Gordon McDougall
Russell Taylor
Eric Moore
Mel Million
Jimmy Moodie
N/A
Keith Stanford
Billy Johnston
George MacMillan Jnr
Terry Parker
Derek Donaldson
Phill Hiles
Steve Gateley
Tony Butterfield
N/A
Errol Johnston

19 cars
Stephen Henderson
Liam Murray
Billy McLeod
Ronald Grant
James Docherty
lan Robertson
Duncan Robertson
Scott Haig
Andy Young
Gordon Alexander
Archie Murray
David Allan
Gillian Philip
Graeme McAlpine
Andrew Young
Kevin McQuigan
Alistair King
John Fortune
Mike Robertson

htl

htl
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ht2
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cons

final

final
16
12
8
14
10
4

total
15
12
11
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total
41
27
22
20
20
17
10
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03.10.82 ARMADALE
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

106
168
219
109
10
56
69
217

168
69
56

109

217

106

122

168
69
9
106
109
58
10
56

Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
George Forrest
John Bell

Jim Nightingale
Bill McKnight
Russell Scott
Harry Denholm

Alan McHattie
Russell Scott

Bill McKnight
John Bell

Harry Denholm
Hamish Buchanan
George Robertson
NOF

Alan McHattie
Russell Scott

Jock Threadgall
Hamish Buchanan
John Bell

Andrew Graham
Jim Nightingale
Bill McKnight

= N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

Ministox
Heat 1
1st 16
2nd 46
3rd 12
4th 39
5th 235
6th 9
7th 57
8th 371
Heat 2
1st 46
2nd 16
3rd 235
4th 12
5th 57
6th 236
7th 9
8th 371
Final
1st 12
2nd 236
3rd 74
4th 39
5th 65
6th 2
7th 61
8th 235

James Docherty
Stephen Henderson
Billy McLeod

Mike Robertson
Duncan Robertson
Scott Haig

Liam Murray

Ross Turner

Stephen Henderson
James Docherty
Duncan Robertson
Billy McLeod

Liam Murray

lan Robertson
Scott Haig

Ross Turner

Billy McLeod

lan Robertson
Alistair King

Mike Robertson
Ronald Grant
Andy Young

Kevin McQuigan
Duncan Robertson

= N WA UL ON®

= N W A U ON®

168
69
106
109

56
10
219
58
217
122

12
236
16
39
46
235
74
65
57

61
371

0 pts TBA cars
Alan McHattie
Russell Scott
Hamish Buchanan
John Bell

Jock Threadgall
Bill McKnight

Jim Nightingale
George Forrest
Andrew Graham
Harry Denholm
George Robertson

0 pts TBA cars
Billy McLeod

lan Robertson
James Docherty
Mike Robertson
Stephen Henderson
Duncan Robertson
Alistair King
Ronald Grant
Liam Murray
Andy Young

Scott Haig

Kevin McQuigan
Ross Turner

htl
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H W

ht2
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ht3

ht3

final
16
14
10
8
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2
4

final
16
14

10

12

total
31
23
21

total
27
17
15
15




10.10.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1 25 cars
I1st 171 Tommy Davidson
2nd 241 Charlie Milne
3rd 128 Joe Moir
4th 9 Jock Threadgall
5th 68 Tommy Gilchrest
6th 218 Jimmy Duncan
7th 285 Robert Stewart
8th 2 Alan Simpson
Heat 2
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 168 Alan McHattie
3rd 171 Tommy Davidson
4th 241 Charlie Milne
5th 10 Jim Nightingale
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF
Final
1st 109 John Bell
2nd 123 Hugh Brown
3rd 106 Hamish Buchanan
4th 68 Tommy Gilchrest
5th 285 Robert Stewart
6th 168 Alan McHattie
7th 75 Johnny Walker
8th 171 Tommy Davidson
Ministox
Heat 1 22 cars
1st 236 lan Robertson
2nd 2 Andy Young
3rd 64 John Fortune
4th 17 Gordon Alexander
5th 235 Duncan Robertson
6th 38 Gordon Ritchie
7th 65 Ronald Grant
8th 74 Alistair King

= N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

33
542
177
944

70
555

43
712

49
542
177
100

33

70
62

33
542
100
736

70

49

62
712

17 cars

Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay
John Gilchrist
Terry Weighell
John Lothian
Dave Walton
Billy Johnston
Bill Paxton

Eric Moore

Ernie Reay

John Gilchrist

George MacMillan Jnr
Keith Stanford

Jimmy Moodie

John Lothian

Derek Donaldson

Keith Stanford

Ernie Reay

George MacMillan Jnr
George Fulton

John Lothian

Eric Moore

Derek Donaldson

Bill Paxton

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

542
33
100
49
7
62
712
752

236
235
65
12
23

Ernie Reay

Keith Stanford
George MacMillan Jnr
Eric Moore

Jimmy Moodie

Derek Donaldson

Bill Paxton

N/A

Scott Haig

Andy Young

lan Robertson
Duncan Robertson
Ronald Grant

Billy McLeod

Colin Todd

NOF

= N WA U ON®

= N WA U ON ®

=N WA UION®

= N WA U1 ON ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
Ist 299
2nd 127
3rd 23
4th 4
5th
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 127
2nd 23
3rd 299
4th 4
5th 154
6th 50
7th
8th
Final
Ist 299
2nd 127
3rd 37
4th 208
5th 4
6th 23
7th 154
8th

8 cars

Davey Philp
Alex Grant
Doug Farrer
Ronnie MclLaren
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Alex Grant

Doug Farrer
Davey Philp
Ronnie MclLaren
lan Headley
Richard Denholm
NOF

NOF

Davey Philp

Alex Grant

lan Simpson
Graham Cotterrell
Ronnie MclLaren
Doug Farrer

lan Headley

NOF

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

106
109
171
68
123
168
241
285
128

10
75
218

29
56
69
113
122
125
152
153
161
188
244

299
127
23

37
208
154

50

25 cars
Hamish Buchanan
John Bell
Tommy Davidson
Tommy Gilchrest
Hugh Brown
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Robert Stewart
Joe Moir
Jock Threadgall
Jim Nightingale
Johnny Walker
Jimmy Duncan
Alan Simpson
Sid Threadgall
Bill McKnight
Russell Scott
George Kerr
George Robertson
Ivor Thomson
Angel Dillon
Graham Collins
Colin Birtley
Ronnie Ford
Jimmy Low

8 cars
Davey Philp
Alex Grant
Doug Farrer
Ronnie MclLaren
lan Simpson
Graham Cotterrell
lan Headley
Richard Denholm

htl

H

U O N N

htl

Ul O N O

ht2

ht2

U1 N 00 O

ht3 final
12
16
2
10
14

6

final
16
14
6
8
12
10
4

ht3

total

20
16
16
14
14
13
12

[y
o

O O 00O 0000 O0COCO R WA MU

total

30
29
19
18
12
10
8
3

33
542
100

49

70
177
736

62

712
944
555
43
752
733
744
762
899

12
235

16
236
39
65
23
17
27
28
29
38
44
52
61
63
64
299
74

18 cars
Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay
George MacMillan Jnr
Eric Moore
John Lothian
John Gilchrist
George Fulton
Derek Donaldson
Jimmy Moodie
Bill Paxton
Terry Weighell
Dave Walton
Billy Johnston
N/A
Gary Mitchell
Russell Taylor
Phill Hiles
Tony Butterfield

21 cars
Andy Young
Billy McLeod
Duncan Robertson
Scott Haig
James Docherty
lan Robertson
Mike Robertson
Ronald Grant
Colin Todd
Gordon Alexander
Archie Murray
David Allan
N/A
Gordon Ritchie
Gordon McDougall Jnr
Daryn Smith
Kevin McQuigan
N/A
John Fortune
Gillian Philip
Alistair King

htl

8
7

N W U0 =

htl

()]

ht2

AN O U1 N B

[y

ht2

0 U1 W N

final
16
14
12
6
8

cons

10

ht3 final

grn
14
8
6
5

total

[
S

O O OO0 O0OO0ODO0ODO0OO0ODOONMULO MO OO

total
42
36
23
19
14
12

[
o

O OO0 O R N WU VI N O®




16.10.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 106
2nd 69
3rd 123
4th 168
5th 285
6th 171
7th 206
8th 122
Heat 2
1st 123
2nd 168
3rd 29
4th 285
5th 219
6th 2
7th 75
8th
Final
1st 123
2nd 168
3rd 241
4th 69
5th 109
6th 285
7th 29
8th 128
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 2
2nd 46
3rd 57
4th 16
5th 21
6th 12
7th 236
8th 38

18 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Russell Scott
Hugh Brown

Alan McHattie
Robert Stewart
Tommy Davidson
Mike Richardson
George Robertson

15 cars

Hugh Brown
Alan McHattie
Sid Threadgall
Robert Stewart
George Forrest
Alan Simpson
Johnny Walker
NOF

14 cars

Hugh Brown
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Russell Scott
John Bell
Robert Stewart
Sid Threadgall
Joe Moir

22 cars

Andy Young
Stephen Henderson
Liam Murray
James Docherty
Graeme McAlpine
Billy McLeod

lan Robertson
Gordon Ritchie

= N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

16
14
12
10

N & O ®

= N W A U1 ON

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

49
762
944
517

44
51
166

49
944
100

51
167
166

49
542
33
673
51

13 cars

Eric Moore

Phill Hiles

Terry Weighell
Mel Million
Jimmy Moodie
Alistair Forsyth
Tim Lish

Gary Henderson

11 cars

Eric Moore

Terry Weighell
George MacMillan Jnr
Tim Lish

Eugene Carney

Gary Henderson

NOF

NOF

13 cars

Jimmy Moodie
Eric Moore
Ernie Reay
Keith Stanford
Errol Johnston
Tim Lish

NOF

NOF

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

542
7
33
49
166
49

21
46
39

236
16
12
57

Ernie Reay
Jimmy Moodie
Keith Stanford
Eric Moore
Gary Henderson
Eric Moore

NOF

NOF

19 cars

Graeme McAlpine
Stephen Henderson
Mike Robertson
Scott Haig

lan Robertson
James Docherty
Billy McLeod

Liam Murray

= N WA U ON®

= N WA U ON ®

=N WA UION®

= N WA U1 ON ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
Ist 299
2nd 66
3rd 154
4th 4
5th 208
6th 19
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 66
2nd 208
3rd 154
4th 299
5th 4
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 66
2nd 154
3rd 299
4th 4
5th 208
6th
7th
8th

9 cars

Davey Philp

lan Dickie

lan Headley
Ronnie MclLaren
Graham Cotterrell
Alan Sibbald

NOF

NOF

lan Dickie
Graham Cotterrell
lan Headley
Davey Philp
Ronnie McLaren
NOF

NOF

NOF

lan Dickie

lan Headley
Davey Philp
Ronnie MclLaren
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

NOF

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

123
168
69
285
241
29
106
109
219

171
75
206
128
122
18
91
113
161

66
154
299
208

19
127
50
27

46
21

16

57

39
236

12
38
17
23
27
28
29
61
65
74
235
299

25 cars
Hugh Brown
Alan McHattie
Russell Scott
Robert Stewart
Charlie Milne
Sid Threadgall
Hamish Buchanan
John Bell
George Forrest
Alan Simpson
Tommy Davidson
Johnny Walker
Mike Richardson
Joe Moir
George Robertson
Nigel Atkinson
Garry Nimmo
George Kerr
Colin Birtley

10 cars
lan Dickie
lan Headley
Davey Philp
Graham Cotterrell
Ronnie MclLaren
Alan Sibbald
Alex Grant
Richard Denholm
Brian Murdoch

20 cars
Stephen Henderson
Graeme McAlpine
Andy Young
James Docherty
Liam Murray
Mike Robertson
lan Robertson
Scott Haig
Billy McLeod
Gordon Ritchie
Gordon Alexander
Colin Todd
Archie Murray
David Allan
N/A
Kevin McQuigan
Ronald Grant
Alistair King
Duncan Robertson
Gillian Philip

htl

A N U O

htl

w Ul b 0O N

htl

ht2
8
7

ht2

A N U1 O ®

ht2
7
8

N U O R W

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
16
14
10
6
12
4

final
16
14
12
8
10

final

total
30
26
17
15
12

[y
o

O O OO FRP N NNWWPROW O®

total
31

total
14

[y
N

O O 0O 0O 000D O0OO0CCO R VI U1 OO N 0

49
7
542
33
51
944
166
673
762
100
517
167
44
62
736
744

16 cars
Eric Moore
Jimmy Moodie
Ernie Reay
Keith Stanford
Tim Lish
Terry Weighell
Gary Henderson
Errol Johnston
Phill Hiles
George MacMillan Jnr
Mel Million
Eugene Carney
Alistair Forsyth
Derek Donaldson
George Fulton
Russell Taylor

htl
8
4

()]

ht2
8

~N

cons

final
14
16
12
10
6

grn
5
14
8
6

total
35
34
20
16
13

[y
w

O OO W H U1 O N ©




24.10.82 ARMADALE
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd=
3rd=
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

168

106

171
17
68
69
29

106
168
68
17

40
26
122

68
171
106

168
17
69
29

15 cars

Jock Threadgall
Alan McHattie
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
William Walker
Tommy Gilchrest
Russell Scott

Sid Threadgall

Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
William Walker
Jock Threadgall
Jimmy Sinclair
Pat Goulding
George Robertson

Tommy Gilchrest
Tommy Davidson
Hamish Buchanan
Jock Threadgall
Alan McHattie
William Walker
Russell Scott

Sid Threadgall

B N W A OO N ®

B N W A U1 ON

Ministox
Heat 1
1st 57
2nd 46
3rd 236
4th 9
5th 12
6th 39
7th 38
8th 21
Heat 2
Ist 299
2nd 57
3rd 39
4th 16
5th 38
6th 12
7th 9
8th 65
Final
1st 21
2nd 65
3rd 39
4th 299
5th 235
6th 9
7th 38
8th 12

14 cars

Liam Murray
Stephen Henderson
lan Robertson
Scott Haig

Billy McLeod

Mike Robertson
Gordon Ritchie
Graeme McAlpine

Gillian Philip
Liam Murray
Mike Robertson
James Docherty
Gordon Ritchie
Billy McLeod
Scott Haig
Ronald Grant

Graeme McAlpine
Ronald Grant
Mike Robertson
Gillian Philip
Duncan Robertson
Scott Haig

Gordon Ritchie
Billy McLeod

= N WA UL ON®

= N W A U ON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 112
2nd 299
3rd 154
4th 19
5th 23
6th 208
7th
8th

Heat 2
Ist 299
2nd 23
3rd 112
4th 154
5th 19
6th 208
7th
8th
Final
1st 23
2nd 299
3rd 112
4th 154
5th 208
6th
7th
8th

6 cars

Greg Cocker
Davey Philp

lan Headley

Alan Sibbald
Doug Farrer
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

Davey Philp

Doug Farrer

Greg Cocker

lan Headley

Alan Sibbald
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

Doug Farrer
Davey Philp

Greg Cocker

lan Headley
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

NOF

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

106
68

168
171
17
69
29
40
26
122
72
109
128
152

39
299
21
57
65

38
12
235
46
236
16

27
28
63
74

299
23
112
154
208
19

15 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Gilchrest
Jock Threadgall
Alan McHattie
Tommy Davidson
William Walker
Russell Scott
Sid Threadgall
Jimmy Sinclair
Pat Goulding
George Robertson
N/A
John Bell
Joe Moir
Angel Dillon

23 cars
Mike Robertson
Gillian Philip
Graeme McAlpine
Liam Murray
Ronald Grant
Scott Haig
Gordon Ritchie
Billy McLeod
Duncan Robertson
Stephen Henderson
lan Robertson
James Docherty
Colin Glasgow
Archie Murray
David Allan
N/A
Alistair King

7 cars
Davey Philp
Doug Farrer
Greg Cocker
lan Headley
Graham Cotterrell
Alan Sibbald

htl

B N P ONOOWOO

htl

htl

Ul W O 00~ N

ht2

N A~ O ®

ht2

W AN R N

ht2

A W U1 O N ®

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
12
16
10
8
14
6
4
2

final
12
10
16

ON O

final
14
16
12
10
8

total
26
25
22
22
20

[y
(62}

O O OO R NWWO

total
21
18
17
15
15
13

[y
o

O O O OO Ul OO N ® L

total
29
27
26
21
14
9




31.10.82
Saloon Stocks

Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Russell Scott
William Walker
George Kerr
Harry Denholm
NOF

NOF

Joe Moir

Alan McHattie
George Kerr
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Gilchrest
Robert Stewart
John Bell

NOF

Joe Moir

Alan McHattie
William Walker
Robert Stewart
Johnny Walker
Tommy Gilchrest
Andrew Graham
Jim Nightingale

SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP

Heat 1
1st 168
2nd 68
3rd 69
4th 17
5th 113
6th 217
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 128
2nd 168
3rd 113
4th 106
5th 68
6th 285
7th 109
8th
Final
1st 128
2nd 168
3rd 17
4th 285
5th 75
6th 68
7th 58
8th 10
Ministox
1st 235
2nd 39
3rd 299
4th 46
5th 23
6th 236
7th
8th

Duncan Robertson
Mike Robertson
Gillian Philip
Stephen Henderson
Colin Todd

lan Robertson

NOF

NOF

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

= N W A U1 ON

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

B N W A U1 ON

Final
16 1st
14 2nd
12 3rd
10 4th
8 5th
6 6th
4 7th
2 8th

33
542
177

7
686

49
722
944

33
925
177
686

70
671
100

62

686
925
33
722
546
635
100
41

Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay
John Gilchrist
Jimmy Moodie
Garry Hooper
Eric Moore
Paul Broatch
Terry Weighell

Keith Stanford
Graham Wilson

John Gilchrist

Garry Hooper

John Lothian

Ernie Swinburn
George MacMillan Jnr
Derek Donaldson

Garry Hooper
Graham Wilson

Keith Stanford

Paul Broatch

Terry Parker

Steve Widdowson
George MacMillan Jnr
Gordon McDougall

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
16 1st
14 2nd
12 3rd
10 4th
8 5th
6 6th
4 7th
2 8th

177
671
925
686
546
722
744
33

39
299
57
64
46
12
28
236

John Gilchrist
Ernie Swinburn
Graham Wilson
Garry Hooper
Terry Parker
Paul Broatch
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford

Mike Robertson
Gillian Philip

Liam Murray

John Fortune
Stephen Henderson
Billy McLeod

David Allan

lan Robertson

= N WA U ON®

= N WA U ON ®

=N WA UION®

= N WA U1 ON ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
Ist 299
2nd 4
3rd 154
4th 112
5th
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
Ist 299
2nd 23
3rd 66
4th 154
5th 112
6th
7th
8th
Final
Ist 299
2nd 23
3rd 4
4th 66
5th 154
6th
7th
8th

Davey Philp
Ronnie Mclaren
lan Headley
Greg Cocker
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Davey Philp
Doug Farrer
lan Dickie
lan Headley
Greg Cocker
NOF

NOF

NOF

Davey Philp
Doug Farrer
Ronnie McLaren
lan Dickie

lan Headley
NOF

NOF

NOF

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

168
128
68
17
285
113
75
69
106
58
217
10
109
26
40
91

122
123

161
171
122
20

188

299
23

154
66
112
19

25 cars
Alan McHattie
Joe Moir
Tommy Gilchrest
William Walker
Robert Stewart
George Kerr
Johnny Walker
Russell Scott
Hamish Buchanan
Andrew Graham
Harry Denholm
Jim Nightingale
John Bell
Pat Goulding
Jimmy Sinclair
Garry Nimmo
Jock Threadgall
George Robertson
Hugh Brown
Alan Simpson
Colin Birtley
Tommy Davidson
George Robertson
Keith Miller
Ronnie Ford

7 cars

Davey Philp
Doug Farrer
Ronnie McLaren
lan Headley

lan Dickie

Greg Cocker
Alan Sibbald

htl

htl

ht2

(o]

ht2

ht3

ht3

final
14
16
6
12
10

final
16
14
12
8
10

total

O O OO O O0ODO0ODO0OO0O0OO0OOONNWHMARUV O

total
32
21
19
19
16

686
33
925
177
722
546
671
542
635
100

72
49
744
41
62
944
762
939
736
725
673
899
43
712

51
517
167

44

29
109
152
125

39
299
235

46

23
236

57

64

12

28

17

38

16
65
74
52

63
21

34 cars
Garry Hooper
Keith Stanford
Graham Wilson
John Gilchrist
Paul Broatch
Terry Parker
Ernie Swinburn
Ernie Reay
Steve Widdowson
George MacMillan Jnr
Jimmy Moodie
John Lothian
Eric Moore
Russell Taylor
Gordon McDougall
Derek Donaldson
Terry Weighell
Phill Hiles
Dennis Whitfield
George Fulton
Brian Robson
Errol Johnston
Tony Butterfield
Billy Johnston
Bill Paxton

#N/A

Tim Lish
Mel Million
Eugene Carney
Alistair Forsyth
John Rigg
N/A
Adam Manson
N/A

20 cars
Mike Robertson
Gillian Philip
Duncan Robertson
Stephen Henderson
Colin Todd
lan Robertson
Liam Murray
John Fortune
Billy McLeod
David Allan
Gordon Alexander
Gordon Ritchie
Andy Young
James Docherty
Ronald Grant
Alistair King
Daryn Smith
Colin Glasgow
N/A
Graeme McAlpine

htl
4
8

htl
14
12
16
10

ht2

AN N 00 U

ht2

8
7

N W U1 O =

final
16
12
14

cons

10
8

ht3

final

grn
10

N B WO OO =

total

O OO O0OO0OO0ODO0OO0DOONWUU O N ®

total
35
29
27
20
15
12

[
o

O 0O 0000000000000 OCO R IERNDNWLMUOGOOON




07.11.82
Saloon Stocks
Champion of Champions

1st 106
2nd 241
3rd 128
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 75
2nd 244
3rd 217
4th 152
5th 17
6th 26
7th
8th
Final
1st 68
2nd 75
3rd 168
4th 106
5th 241
6th 285
7th 244
8th 26
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 46
2nd 57
3rd 236
4th 12
5th 9
6th 235
7th 299
8th 61

Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne

Joe Moir

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Johnny Walker
Jimmy Low
Harry Denholm
Angel Dillon
William Walker
Pat Goulding
NOF

NOF

Tommy Gilchrest
Johnny Walker
Alan McHattie
Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Robert Stewart
Jimmy Low

Pat Goulding

Stephen Henderson
Liam Murray

lan Robertson

Billy McLeod

Scott Haig

Duncan Robertson
Gillian Philip

Kevin McQuigan

B N W A U1 ON

N & O ®

= N W A U1 ON

F2
Heat 1
1st 667 Bill Batten
2nd 628 Brian Middlemiss
3rd 24 Les Palmer
4th 635 Steve Widdowson
5th 527 Tony Hooper
6th 762 Phill Hiles
7th 559 N/A
8th 51 Tim Lish

Radio Forth Grand National Final

1st 33 Keith Stanford

2nd 686 Garry Hooper

3rd 177 John Gilchrist

4th 600 Rod Avon

5th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
6th 542 Ernie Reay

7th 41 Gordon McDougall
8th 939 Dennis Whitfield
Final

1st 177 John Gilchrist

2nd 100 George MacMillan Jnr
3rd 41 Gordon McDougall
4th 628 Brian Middlemiss

5th 667 Bill Batten

6th 600 Rod Avon

7th 33 Keith Stanford

8th 542 Ernie Reay

Grand National

1st 33 Keith Stanford

2nd 100 George MacMillan Jnr
3rd 667 Bill Batten

4th 600 Rod Avon

5th 41 Gordon McDougall
6th 7 Jimmy Moodie

7th 49 Eric Moore

8th 177 John Gilchrist

= N WA UL ON®

= N WA U ON ®

16
14

10

N B OO ®

=N WA UION®

Hot Rods
1st 299
2nd 112
3rd 66
4th 19
5th 208
6th 4
7th 37
8th
Final
1st 19
2nd 299
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Champion of Champions

Davey Philp

Greg Cocker

lan Dickie

Alan Sibbald
Graham Cotterrell
Ronnie MclLaren
lan Simpson

NOF

Alan Sibbald
Davey Philp
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF

106
75
241
68
128
168
244
217
285
26
152
17
29
40
56
58
69
91
109
113
123
161
122
153

299
19
112
66
208

37
23
154

25 cars htl ht2 ht3 final
Hamish Buchanan 16 10
Johnny Walker 8 14
Charlie Milne 14 8
Tommy Gilchrest 16
Joe Moir 12
Alan McHattie 12
Jimmy Low 7 4
Harry Denholm 6
Robert Stewart 6
Pat Goulding 3 2
Angel Dillon 5
William Walker 4
Sid Threadgall
Jimmy Sinclair
Bill McKnight
Andrew Graham
Russell Scott
Garry Nimmo
John Bell
George Kerr
Hugh Brown
Colin Birtley
George Robertson
Graham Collins
Alan Simpson

9 cars htl ht2 ht3 final

Davey Philp 16 14
Alan Sibbald 10 16
Greg Cocker 14

lan Dickie 12

Graham Cotterrell 8

Ronnie MclLaren 6

lan Simpson 4

Doug Farrer

lan Headley

total

O O 0O O0OO0OO0DO0ODO0OO0OCODOCDOOOPRP UVULO O

total

100
177
667
33
41
628
600
686
24
635
542
527
762

49
939
51
944
801
766
678
673
671
607
598
546
517
70
62
44
43
38
34
21

166
559

46
57
236
12

235
299
61
63
66
64
39
29
28
27
23

37 cars
George MacMillan Jnr
John Gilchrist
Bill Batten
Keith Stanford
Gordon McDougall
Brian Middlemiss
Rod Avon
Garry Hooper
Les Palmer
Steve Widdowson
Ernie Reay
Tony Hooper
Phill Hiles
Jimmy Moodie
Eric Moore
Dennis Whitfield
Tim Lish
Terry Weighell
Stuart Wilkinson
Pete Hobson
Joe Parrington
Errol Johnston
Ernie Swinburn
Steve Horton
Dave Bunt
Terry Parker
Mel Million
John Lothian
Derek Donaldson
Alistair Forsyth
Billy Johnston
lan Edmiston
N/A
Brian O'Reilly
N/A
Gary Henderson
N/A

17 cars
Stephen Henderson
Liam Murray
lan Robertson
Billy McLeod
Scott Haig
Duncan Robertson
Gillian Philip
Kevin McQuigan
N/A
Steven Grant
John Fortune
Mike Robertson
N/A
David Allan
Archie Murray
Colin Todd
Andy Young

htl RFGN cons

htl

B N W A U1 ON ®

final grn
4 14 7
6 16 2
8 6
8 4 8
2 12 i}
10
5 6 5
7
3 2
3
2
1
ht2 ht3 final total
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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